23.8012.01001 Title.02000

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2043

Page 1, after line 2, insert "subsection 1 of section 29-29.1-02,"

- Page 1, line 3, after "29-29.1-03" insert a comma
- Page 1, line 4, replace "insurance" with "issuance"
- Page 1, line 9, remove "Definitions."
- Page 1, line 9, remove the underscored colon
- Page 1, remove lines 10 through 12
- Page 1, line 13, replace "b." with an underscored comma
- Page 1, line 16, after the first "the" insert "target"
- Page 1, line 16, replace "recipients" with "target recipient"
- Page 2, line 3, remove "judge or"
- Page 2, after line 8, insert:

"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT. Subsection 1 of section 29-29.1-02 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

 The one seeking the warrant shall establish under oath or affirmation that the property <u>or electronic communication information</u> to be searched or inspected is to be searched or inspected as a part of a legally authorized program of inspection which naturally includes that property <u>or electronic communication information</u>, or that there is probable cause for believing that there is a condition, object, activity, or circumstance which legally justifies such a search or inspection of that property <u>or electronic</u> <u>communication information</u>;"

Page 2, line 11, remove "judge or"

Page 2, line 12, remove "judge's or"

Renumber accordingly